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1985 OVAC TOURNAMENT [Thirty-Second Tournament]
Location: Wheeling Civic Center
Date: January 24, 25, 26, 1985

98 Pounds
Chance Taylor, Wheeling Park, dec. Don Fenwick, Cambridge [12-0]
Bob Stamm, Cadiz, dec. Tim Byers, Jefferson Union [4-2]
Paul Maidens, John Marshall, dec. Takach, Steubenville [10-0]
Jeff Sobol, Oak Glen, dec. John Ruiz, Weir [3-0]
105 Pounds
Tim Young, Steubenville, dec. Randy Mowder, John Marshall [5-0]
Darron DelLande, St. Clairsville, dec. Mike Imbroscio, Bellaire [7-2]
Sean Murray, Oak Glen, dec. Tim Gamble, Brooke [7-4]
Todd Mercer, Wellsville, dec. Brad Warren, Beallsville [6-2]
112 Pounds
Shawn Bell, Barnesville, dec. Darin Heavilin, Cadiz [12-1]
Scott Kinemond, Shadyside, dec. Dean Burk, Bridgeport [3-0]
Don Williams, East Liverpool, dec. Cihan Calis, St. Clairsville [7-4]
Rich Vargo, John Marshall, dec. Rick Mercer, Oak Glen [4-1]
119 Pounds
Cary Sigler, Union Local, dec. Paul Johnson, St. John [5-2]
Todd Mizer, Cadiz, pinned Steve Carpenter, Barnesville [2:26]
Chris Takach, Steubenville, dec. Jack Cunningham, East Liverpool [4-0]
Vinnie Monseau, Wheeling Park, dec. Mark Ralph, Oak Glen [6-0]
126 Pounds
Steve Polinsky, St. Clairsville, dec. Dave Hinerman, Cameron [5-0]
Rick Brown, Oak Glen, dec. Rich Digiandomenico, Wheeling Park [4-2]
Charlie Carroll, John Marshall, dec. Gary Ice, East Liverpool [11-9]
Brad Giffin, Cadiz, dec. J. R. Sigler, Union Local [7-4]
132 Pounds
Steve Pryor, Barnesville, dec. Todd Hibbs, Jefferson Union [2-0]
Mark Kurth, Bellaire, dec. Don Ikler, St. John [5-3]
Frank Crain, Oak Glen, pinned Jim Werren, Cadiz [4:52]
Dwain Brown, Meadowbrook, dec. Scott West, John Marshall [7-5]
138 Pounds
Richard Wright, East Liverpool, dec. Scott Sambuco, Martins Ferry [11-5]
Jim lams, Barnesville, dec. Brian Jennings, Buckeye North [23-5]
Eric Anderson, Springfield, pinned Ron Trowbridge, Cameron [1:19]
Mark Mylnek, Bellaire, dec. Brian Hendrickson, John Marshall [5-3]
145 Pounds
Paul Ice, East Liverpool, dec. Mike Knox, John Marshall [5-4]
Mike Underwood, Weir, dec. Joe Hart, Union Local [9-1]
Mike Johnson, Brooke, pinned Cody Anderson, Springfield [4:11]
155 Pounds

Brent Taggart, East Liverpool won over Brian Flanagan, Oak Glen [OT, rulebook criteria]

Jeff Gable, Wheeling Park, dec. Andy Sawka, Jefferson Union [2-1]
Rod Hammer, Bridgeport, won by default over Jim Reed, Meadowbrook
Jamie Davia, Cadiz, dec. Larry Estes, Steubenville [5-0]
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Barnesville
East Liverpool
Steubenville
Cadiz

Oak Glen
Wheeling Park
John Marshall
Jefferson Union
St. Clairsville
Meadowbrook
Union Local
Martins Ferry
Bridgeport
Bellaire
Springfield

St. John
Cambridge
Brooke

Weir
Shadyside
Cameron
Buckeye North
River
Wintersville
Beallsville

170.5
164.5
164
142
138
134
133
111.5
103.5
78.5
78.5
72

71
70.5
63.5
59.5
52.5
51

49

49
48.5
36.5
32.5
29

23

167 Pounds

Paul Current, Steubenville, dec. Brian Briggs, Barnesville [6-1]
Tony Love, Meadowbrook, dec. Dave Richards, Springfield [3-1]
Pete Sergakis, Wintersville, pinned Steve Hardy, Cambridge [1:36]
Curt Jerrome, Wheeling Park, dec. Scott Cunningham, Cadiz [5-2]

175 Pounds

Todd Atkins, Cadiz, dec. Todd Poe, St. Clairsville [15-3]

Jim Szymanski, Oak Glen, dec. Alex Shook, John Marshall [5-0]

Todd Gallaher, River, dec. Phillip Mokros, Bellaire [2-0]

Bob Fineman, East Liverpool, dec. Dennis Prochaska, Wheeling Park [3-1]

185 Pounds

Brian Young, Steubenville, dec. Dave Matta, Springfield [11-8]
Chris King, Meadowbrook, dec. Mike Vargo, Bridgeport [15-5]
Joe Mayhugh, Barnesville, dec. John Bailey, Union Local [7-6]
Chris Bidka, Bishop Donahue, pinned Dirk Long, Jefferson Union [2:00]

Heavyweight

Tim Moxley, Barnesville, dec. Charlie Keenan, Steubenville [11-8]

Rob Ramsey, East Liverpool, dec. Klay Davis, Union Local [4-2]

Joe Bonaventura, Brooke, dec. Jim McClain, Jefferson Union [8-1]

Mark Haapapuro, Martins Ferry, pinned Don Peterson, Cambridge [4:28]

TEAM RESULTS:

Darrell Davis
Nick Trombetta
John Craig
John Stephens
Larry Shaw
Buzz Evans
Ed Dugas

Dan Doyle
Rick Oberdick
Russ Spence
Rick Link

Jeff Oberdick
Dave LaMotte
Terry Brinker
Rich Gregor
Mike Donahue
Jeff Carroll
Merle Tournay

John Grinch

Jim Potts

Robert “Pete” Fry
Mark Holenka
Frank Mays

Gus Andrews



Madonna

Bishop Donahue
Steubenville Catholic
Wellsville
Buckeye West
Shenandoah
Linsly

Toronto

Stanton
Magnolia

Mingo

Wheeling Central

CLASS AAAA

East Liverpool, 164.5
Steubenville, 164
Oak Glen, 138
Wheeling Park, 134
John Marshall, 133
St. Clairsville, 103.5
Bellaire, 70.5
Cambridge, 52.5
Brooke, 51

Weir, 49
Wintersville, 29

CLASS AA
Cadiz, 142
Bridgeport, 71
Wellsville, 15
Shenandoah, 10
Linsly, 8
Mingo, 2

21.5
21
21
15
12.5
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Paul Duffy
Emil Nardone
Craig Farrar

Ed Kubat

John Blackburn
Tim Napolitan
David DeFelice
Dennis Sheets
Terry Weigel
Ted Galushick
Stan Johnson

CLASS AAA

Barnesville, 170.5
Jefferson Union, 111.5
Meadowbrook, 78.5
Union Local, 78.5
Martins Ferry, 72
Buckeye North, 36.5
River, 32.5

Steubenville Catholic, 21

Toronto, 7
Magnolia, 4
Wheeling Central, 0

CLASS A
Springfield, 63.5

St. John, 59.5
Shadyside, 49
Cameron, 48.5
Beallsville, 23
Madonna, 21.5
Bishop Donahue, 21
Buckeye West, 12.5
Stanton, 5



